Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name SINOPEC DAYLIGHT ENERGY LTD.

Reporting Entities May

i 1/1/2020 : 12/31/2020 i 4/30/2021
Reporting Year From To Date submitted Insert Their Brand/Logo here

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E298166
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

i i i i GUANGJUN CHEN
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Date 4/30/2001

Position Title CEO




Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Additional Notes:

From:

Payee Name'

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA
ALBERTA PETROLEUM MARKETING COMMISSION
BRAZEAU COUNTY
MUNICIPALITY OF GREENVIEW
ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR
COUNTY OF GRANDE PRAIRIE
COUNTY OF LEDUC
COUNTY OF YELLOWHEAD
COUNTY OF WOODLANDS
COUNTY OF SADDLE HILLS
COUNTY OF WETASKIWIN

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

1/1/2020 To: 12/31/2020
SINOPEC DAYLIGHT ENERGY LTD. Currency of the Report ~ CAD
E298166
Payments by Payee
Departments, Agency,
etc... within Payee that Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements | Bonuses
Received PaymentsZ
4,580,000 1,110,000
4,060,000
1,990,000
810,000 140,000
910,000
520,000
490,000
390,000
200,000
110,000
100,000

Dividends

Infrastructure
Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to

Payee

5,690,000
4,060,000
1,990,000
950,000
910,000
520,000
490,000
390,000
200,000
110,000
100,000




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 1/1/2020 To: 12/31/2020
Reporting Entity Name SINOPEC DAYLIGHT ENERGY LTD. Currency of the Report  CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA £298166

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)
Payments by Project
" . : - Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
. 1
country ProjeCt Name Royaltles “ PrOdUCtlon Entmements Improvement Payments ProjeCt
Canada -Alberta WAPITI 610,000 3,030,000 460,000 4,100,000
Canada -Alberta VIOLET GROVE 420,000 2,690,000 100,000 3,210,000
Canada -Alberta NON CORE 1,280,000 710,000 940,000 2,930,000
Canada -Alberta TOMAHAWK 520,000 1,930,000 90,000 2,540,000
Canada -Alberta BRAZEAU 1,040,000 40,000 340,000 1,420,000
Canada -Alberta WARBURG 740,000 240,000 230,000 1,210,000

Additional Notes®:




